GENERAL
Use this worksheet for projects listed under 24 CFR §58.35 (a) Categorically Excluded subject to 58.5 

Statutory Checklist
24 CFR §58.5 – NEPA related federal statues and authorities
Recipient Name:       
CDBG Contract Number:        
Project Description:  

An “ERR Determination” form should be provided as a cover to this checklist.  

This checklist is a component of the Environmental Review Record (ERR) [§58.38].  Supplement the ERR, as appropriate, with photographs, site plans, maps, narrative and other information that describe the project. 

DIRECTIONS – For each authority, check one of the appropriate boxes under “Status.” 

“A box” The project is in compliance, either because: (1) the nature of the project does not implicate the authority under consideration, or (2) supporting information documents that project compliance has been achieved.  In either case, information must be provided as to WHY the authority is not implicated, or HOW compliance is met;  OR
“B box” The project requires an additional compliance step or action, including but not limited to consultation with or approval from an oversight agency, performance of a study or analysis, completion of remediation or mitigation measure, or obtaining of license or permit. 

IMPORTANT:  Compliance documentation consists of verifiable source documents and/or relevant base data.  Appropriate documentation must be provided for each law or authority.  Documents may be incorporated by reference into the ERR provided that each source document is identified and available for inspection by interested parties.  Proprietary material and studies that are not otherwise generally available for public review shall be included in the ERR.  Refer to HUD guidance for more information.

Statute, Authority, Executive 

Order, Regulation or Policy
STATUS

cited at 24 CFR §58.5        
A
B


Compliance Documentation

	1. Air Quality

[Clean Air Act  sections 176(c) & (d), and 40 CFR 6, 51, 93]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is NOT located in an EPA-designated non-attainment area or maintenance area for one or more of six “criteria pollutants,” called National Ambient Air Quality Standards (NAAQS).  Map documentation included in Appendix and can be found at:  http://www.epa.gov/oaqps001/greenbk/mapnmpoll.html 

	2. Airport Hazards 

(Clear Zones and Accident Potential Zones)  [24 CFR 51D]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is NOT located within 2,500 feet of the end of a civil airport runway or 15,000 feet of the end of a military airfield runway.  HUD policy is to promote compatible land uses in RCZ/CZ/APZ.

OR

Project is located within 2,500 feet of the end of a civil airport runway.  Airport layout plan obtained and project is not within the RCZ/RPZ.  NPIAS list checked at http://www.faa.gov/airports/planning_capacity/npias/reports/. Airport layout plan obtained and project is not within the RCZ/RPZ.  Layout Plan in Appendix.
OR  

Project is 15,000 feet of the end of a military airfield runway. HUD policy is to promote compatible land uses in CZ/APZ.  An AICUZ study was obtained from the military airfield and the project is not within the APZ.  Map in Appendix.

	3.  Coastal Zone Management

[Coastal Zone Management Act sections 307(c) & (d)]
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	No coastal zone management programs exist in the states of HUD Region VII, as established by Nat’l Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration, Office of Ocean and Coastal Resource Management (http://coastalmanagement.noaa.gov/mystate/welcome.html)

	4.  Contamination and Toxic Substances

[24 CFR 58.5(i)(2)]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project location will not be affected by any contaminated or Toxic substances.  A field inspection, land use search, and review of environmental compliance were conducted using the All sites in proximity were in compliance. EPA EnviroMapper:

http://www.epa.gov/emefdata/em4ef.home. All sites in proximity were in compliance.  IDNR contaminated sites database also searched:  https://programs.iowadnr.gov/contaminatedsites/pages/search.aspx No sites were discovered in vicinity of the project location and no tanks were registered on the site.  IDNR storage tank database was searched:  https://programs.iowadnr.gov/tanks/pages/advanced.aspx.  No leaking sites were discovered in vicinity of the project location and no tanks were registered on the site. 
Address RADON:   Rehabilitation projects should test for radon

Address LEAD:  Rehabilitation projects

Address ASBESTOS:  single family housing exempt, but other rehabilitation required.

	5.  Endangered Species

[50 CFR 402]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project will have no effect OR May Effect, Not Likely to Affect OR May Effect, Likely to adversely Affect a Federally listed endangered or threatened species or its habitat.

Species list and habitat information can be found for Iowa by county at:  http://www.fws.gov/Midwest/Endangered/LISTS/iowa_cty.html.  A list of species in the project location county is in the appendix

	6.  Environmental Justice
[Executive Order 12898]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project site or neighborhood does not suffer from adverse health or environmental effects which disproportionately impact a minority or low-income population relative to the community at large.   Project will assist low to moderate income person’s for a better quality of life.  See census statistics in the appendix and here:  http://factfinder2.census.gov/faces/nav/jsf/pages/index.xhtml

	7.  Explosive and Flammable Operations

[24 CFR 51C]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Visual search of the area around the project revealed that the project is NOT located within sight of or in proximity to an above ground storage tanks or facilities that stores, handles or processes chemicals or petrochemicals of an explosive or flammable nature, such as liquid propane, gasoline or other above-ground storage tanks.  
OR

For WS, HSG, CF rehabilitation and DTR:  The project is not an applicable activity.  Therefore, a visual search of the area around the project was not conducted to determine if explosive or flammable operations were present. 

	8. Farmland Protection 

[7 CFR 658]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is NOT located in area that includes prime farmland, unique farmland, or land of statewide or local importance.  Map and description can be found in the appendix and here:  http://websoilsurvey.nrcs.usda.gov/app/ 
OR

Project location will be used for a water storage 
OR

Project location already has a structure on it, which will be rehabilitated as part of the funded project activity.

	9. Floodplain Management

[24 CFR 55, Executive Order 11988]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project location is not on the 100 or 500 year floodplain.  FIRMette found in Appendix.  Map panel number:  #######

	10. Historic Preservation

[36 CFR 800]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	According to the Programmatic Agreement, CDBG recipients are to consult with IEDA’s Section 106 Coordinator instead of the SHPO.   The section 106 consultation with IEDA was concluded on #/##/##.  They agreed with the “no historic properties affected” finding.  List of tribes interested in the project county are located here:  http://egis.hud.gov/tdat/Tribal.aspx Tribes consulted on #/##/##.   Letters to the tribes and IEDA consultation memo are located in the appendix. 

OR (for HSG & DTR projects)

According to the Programmatic Agreement, CDBG recipients are to consult with IEDA’s Section 106 Coordinator instead of the SHPO.   Each house/building as it is identified will be submitted to the IEDA Section 106 Coordinator for section 106 consultation.   No rehabilitation will occur on the house/building prior to conclusion of this consultation.   Due to the nature of the activity, the Tribes were not consulted.  The “when to consult tribes” memo are located in the appendix.

	11. Noise Control

[24 CFR 51B]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project location is NOT within1,000 feet of major/busy road, 3,000 feet of railway, or 15 miles of airport (civil or military).

OR

Project activity is not residential in nature nor a noise sensitive use (day care center, hospital, or community center)

	12. Water Quality (Sole Source Aquifers)

[40 CFR 149]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is NOT located within area of an EPA-designated sole source aquifer.  Map found in appendix and here: http://www.epa.gov/safewater/sourcewater/pubs/qrg_ssamap_reg7.pdf

	13. Wetland Protection

[24 CFR 55, Executive Order 11990]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is NOT located within, or has impact upon, a wetland.   Map found in appendix and here: http://www.fws.gov/wetlands/data/Mapper.html

	14. Wild and Scenic Rivers 

[36 CFR 297]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is NOT located within one (1) mile of a designated Wild & Scenic River, or river being studied as a potential component of the Wild & Scenic River system. Iowa does not have any designated rivers, but does have 1 study river (1972: upper Iowa: 80 miles.  Preservation by state recommended) and 7 potential rivers listed in the NRI (Sections of the Boone River, Cedar River, Maquoketa, Middle Raccoon River, Turkey River, Upper Iowa River, Wapsipinicon, Yellow River).

http://www.nps.gov/ncrc/programs/rtca/nri/states/ia.html 


DETERMINATION (check one):

 FORMCHECKBOX 

COMPLIANCE IS MET.  The project is in compliance with aforementioned authorities and regulations, as documented above.

 FORMCHECKBOX 

ACTION REQUIRED.  The project will be compliant with the aforementioned authorities and regulations, provided further action is taken.  The action is a condition of the environmental review and is described below.  (An additional compliance action may include obtaining a license or permit from a state, federal, or local agency, or completing a certain remediation or mitigation measure.)


Required Condition(s):


__________________________________________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________________________
__________________________________________________________________________________________
PREPARER

PREPARER SIGNATURE: ________________________________________________DATE:      ____________
PREPARER NAME & TITLE:      ________________________________________________________________
RESPONSIBLE ENTITY APPROVING OFFICIAL

SIGNATURE: __

 DATE:       
______           
APPROVING OFFICIAL NAME & TITLE:      ____________________   
HOUSING REHAB

Use this worksheet for projects listed under 24 CFR §58.35 (a) Categorically Excluded subject to 58.5 

Statutory Checklist

24 CFR §58.5 – NEPA related federal statues and authorities
Recipient Name:       
CDBG Contract Number:        
Project Description:  

An “ERR Determination” form should be provided as a cover to this checklist.  

This checklist is a component of the Environmental Review Record (ERR) [§58.38].  Supplement the ERR, as appropriate, with photographs, site plans, maps, narrative and other information that describe the project. 

DIRECTIONS – For each authority, check one of the appropriate boxes under “Status.” 

“A box” The project is in compliance, either because: (1) the nature of the project does not implicate the authority under consideration, or (2) supporting information documents that project compliance has been achieved.  In either case, information must be provided as to WHY the authority is not implicated, or HOW compliance is met;  OR
“B box” The project requires an additional compliance step or action, including but not limited to consultation with or approval from an oversight agency, performance of a study or analysis, completion of remediation or mitigation measure, or obtaining of license or permit. 

IMPORTANT:  Compliance documentation consists of verifiable source documents and/or relevant base data.  Appropriate documentation must be provided for each law or authority.  Documents may be incorporated by reference into the ERR provided that each source document is identified and available for inspection by interested parties.  Proprietary material and studies that are not otherwise generally available for public review shall be included in the ERR.  Refer to HUD guidance for more information.

Statute, Authority, Executive 

Order, Regulation or Policy
STATUS

cited at 24 CFR §58.5        
A
B


Compliance Documentation

	1. Air Quality

[Clean Air Act  sections 176(c) & (d), and 40 CFR 6, 51, 93]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is NOT located in an EPA-designated non-attainment area or maintenance area for one or more of six “criteria pollutants,” called National Ambient Air Quality Standards (NAAQS).  Map documentation included in Appendix and can be found at:  http://www.epa.gov/oaqps001/greenbk/mapnmpoll.html 

	2. Airport Hazards 

(Clear Zones and Accident Potential Zones)  [24 CFR 51D]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is owner-occupied minor rehabilitation (<75% pre-rehab value ) without an increase in unit density. Therefore, this policy does not apply to this activity and is exempt from review under this regulation.  

	3.  Coastal Zone Management

[Coastal Zone Management Act sections 307(c) & (d)]
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	No coastal zone management programs exist in the states of HUD Region VII, as established by Nat’l Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration, Office of Ocean and Coastal Resource Management (http://coastalmanagement.noaa.gov/mystate/welcome.html)

	4.  Contamination and Toxic Substances

[24 CFR 58.5(i)(2)]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project location will not be affected by any contaminated or Toxic substances.  A field inspection, land use search, and review of environmental compliance were conducted using the All sites in proximity were in compliance. EPA EnviroMapper:

http://www.epa.gov/emefdata/em4ef.home. All sites in proximity were in compliance.  IDNR contaminated sites database also searched:  https://programs.iowadnr.gov/contaminatedsites/pages/search.aspx No sites were discovered in vicinity of the project location and no tanks were registered on the site.  IDNR storage tank database was searched:  https://programs.iowadnr.gov/tanks/pages/advanced.aspx.  No leaking sites were discovered in vicinity of the project location and no tanks were registered on the site. 

Once houses are identified projects will be tested for radon.

Once houses are identified all lead regulations will be followed.

Single family housing exempt from assessing asbestos.

	5.  Endangered Species

[50 CFR 402]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project will not affect any Federally listed endangered or threatened species or its habitat because the project location does not have habitat suitable for the listed species.  Species list and habitat information can be found for Iowa by county at:  http://www.fws.gov/Midwest/Endangered/LISTS/iowa_cty.html.  A list of species in the project location county is in the appendix

	6.  Environmental Justice
[Executive Order 12898]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project site or neighborhood does not suffers from adverse health or environmental effects which disproportionately impact a minority or low-income population relative to the community at large.   Project will assist low to moderate income person’s for a better quality of life.  See census statistics in the appendix and here:  http://factfinder2.census.gov/faces/nav/jsf/pages/index.xhtml

	7.  Explosive and Flammable Operations

[24 CFR 51C]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is owner-occupied minor rehabilitation without an increase in unit density. Therefore, this policy does not apply to this activity and is exempt from review under this regulation.  

	8. Farmland Protection 

[7 CFR 658]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is owner-occupied minor rehabilitation without an increase in unit density. No conversion of farmland will occur. Therefore, this activity is exempt from review under this regulation.  

	9. Floodplain Management

[24 CFR 55, Executive Order 11988]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project location is not on the 100 or 500 year floodplain.  FIRMette found in Appendix.  Map panel number:  #######

	10. Historic Preservation

[36 CFR 800]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	According to the Programmatic Agreement, CDBG recipients are to consult with IEDA’s Section 106 Coordinator instead of the SHPO.   Each house/building as it is identified will be submitted to the IEDA Section 106 Coordinator for section 106 consultation.   No rehabilitation will occur on the house/building prior to conclusion of this consultation.   Due to the nature of the activity, the Tribes were not consulted.  The “when to consult tribes” memo are located in the appendix.

	11. Noise Control

[24 CFR 51B]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project location is NOT within1,000 feet of major/busy road, 3,000 feet of railway, or 15 miles of airport (civil or military).

OR

Project is within within1,000 feet of major/busy road, 3,000 feet of railway, or 15 miles of airport (civil or military).  Once each house is identied a noise level will be calculated using the HUD online DNL calculator: http://www.hud.gov/offices/cpd/environment/dnlcalculator.cfm  

If the noise level is outside of the acceptable range of 65 decibels mitigation will be considered.

	12. Water Quality (Sole Source Aquifers)

[40 CFR 149]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is NOT located within area of an EPA-designated sole source aquifer.  Map found in appendix and here: http://www.epa.gov/safewater/sourcewater/pubs/qrg_ssamap_reg7.pdf

	13. Wetland Protection

[24 CFR 55, Executive Order 11990]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is owner-occupied minor rehabilitation and the footprint of the house will not be expanded.  Since no new construction will occur, this activity will not have an impact on wetlands.    Map found in appendix and here: http://www.fws.gov/wetlands/data/Mapper.html

	14. Wild and Scenic Rivers 

[36 CFR 297]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is owner-occupied minor rehabilitation and the footprint or vertical dimensions of the house will not be expanded.   Since no new construction will occur, this activity will not have an impact on wild and scenic rivers.  Iowa does not have any designated rivers, but does have 1 study river (1972: upper Iowa: 80 miles.  Preservation by state recommended) and 7 potential rivers listed in the NRI (Sections of the Boone River, Cedar River, Maquoketa, Middle Raccoon River, Turkey River, Upper Iowa River, Wapsipinicon, Yellow River).

http://www.nps.gov/ncrc/programs/rtca/nri/states/ia.html


DETERMINATION (check one):

 FORMCHECKBOX 

COMPLIANCE IS MET.  The project is in compliance with aforementioned authorities and regulations, as documented above.

 FORMCHECKBOX 

ACTION REQUIRED.  The project will be compliant with the aforementioned authorities and regulations, provided further action is taken.  The action is a condition of the environmental review and is described below.  (An additional compliance action may include obtaining a license or permit from a state, federal, or local agency, or completing a certain remediation or mitigation measure.)

Required Condition(s):


___________Radon, Section 106,  and   Noise_________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________________________

PREPARER

PREPARER SIGNATURE: ________________________________________________DATE:      ____________
PREPARER NAME & TITLE:      ________________________________________________________________

RESPONSIBLE ENTITY APPROVING OFFICIAL

SIGNATURE: __

 DATE:       
______           
APPROVING OFFICIAL NAME & TITLE:      ____________________   

DTR

Use this worksheet for projects listed under 24 CFR §58.35 (a) Categorically Excluded subject to 58.5 

Statutory Checklist

24 CFR §58.5 – NEPA related federal statues and authorities
Recipient Name:       
CDBG Contract Number:        
Project Description:  

An “ERR Determination” form should be provided as a cover to this checklist.  

This checklist is a component of the Environmental Review Record (ERR) [§58.38].  Supplement the ERR, as appropriate, with photographs, site plans, maps, narrative and other information that describe the project. 

DIRECTIONS – For each authority, check one of the appropriate boxes under “Status.” 

“A box” The project is in compliance, either because: (1) the nature of the project does not implicate the authority under consideration, or (2) supporting information documents that project compliance has been achieved.  In either case, information must be provided as to WHY the authority is not implicated, or HOW compliance is met;  OR
“B box” The project requires an additional compliance step or action, including but not limited to consultation with or approval from an oversight agency, performance of a study or analysis, completion of remediation or mitigation measure, or obtaining of license or permit. 

IMPORTANT:  Compliance documentation consists of verifiable source documents and/or relevant base data.  Appropriate documentation must be provided for each law or authority.  Documents may be incorporated by reference into the ERR provided that each source document is identified and available for inspection by interested parties.  Proprietary material and studies that are not otherwise generally available for public review shall be included in the ERR.  Refer to HUD guidance for more information.

Statute, Authority, Executive 

Order, Regulation or Policy
STATUS

cited at 24 CFR §58.5        
A
B


Compliance Documentation

	1. Air Quality

[Clean Air Act  sections 176(c) & (d), and 40 CFR 6, 51, 93]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is NOT located in an EPA-designated non-attainment area or maintenance area for one or more of six “criteria pollutants,” called National Ambient Air Quality Standards (NAAQS).  Map documentation included in Appendix and can be found at:  http://www.epa.gov/oaqps001/greenbk/mapnmpoll.html 

	2. Airport Hazards 

(Clear Zones and Accident Potential Zones)  [24 CFR 51D]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is NOT located within 2,500 feet of the end of a civil airport runway or 15,000 feet of the end of a military airfield runway.  HUD policy is to promote compatible land uses in RCZ/CZ/APZ.



	3.  Coastal Zone Management

[Coastal Zone Management Act sections 307(c) & (d)]
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	No coastal zone management programs exist in the states of HUD Region VII, as established by Nat’l Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration, Office of Ocean and Coastal Resource Management (http://coastalmanagement.noaa.gov/mystate/welcome.html)

	4.  Contamination and Toxic Substances

[24 CFR 58.5(i)(2)]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project location will not be affected by any contaminated or Toxic substances.  A field inspection, land use search, and review of environmental compliance were conducted using the All sites in proximity were in compliance. EPA EnviroMapper:

http://www.epa.gov/emefdata/em4ef.home. All sites in proximity were in compliance.  IDNR contaminated sites database also searched:  https://programs.iowadnr.gov/contaminatedsites/pages/search.aspx No sites were discovered in vicinity of the project location and no tanks were registered on the site.  IDNR storage tank database was searched:  https://programs.iowadnr.gov/tanks/pages/advanced.aspx.  No leaking sites were discovered in vicinity of the project location and no tanks were registered on the site. 

	5.  Endangered Species

[50 CFR 402]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project will not affect any Federally listed endangered or threatened species or its habitat because the project location does not have habitat suitable for the listed species.  Species list and habitat information can be found for Iowa by county at:  http://www.fws.gov/Midwest/Endangered/LISTS/iowa_cty.html.  A list of species in the project location county is in the appendix

	6.  Environmental Justice
[Executive Order 12898]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project site or neighborhood does not suffer from adverse health or environmental effects which disproportionately impact a minority or low-income population relative to the community at large.   Project will assist low to moderate income person’s for a better quality of life.  See census statistics in the appendix and here:  http://factfinder2.census.gov/faces/nav/jsf/pages/index.xhtml

	7.  Explosive and Flammable Operations

[24 CFR 51C]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is downtown revitalizations of business facades without conversion of land use. Therefore, this policy does not apply to this activity and is exempt from review under this regulation.  

	8. Farmland Protection 

[7 CFR 658]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is downtown revitalizations of business facades and the foot print of the building will not be expanding. No conversion of farmland will occur. Therefore, this activity is exempt from review under this regulation.  

	9. Floodplain Management

[24 CFR 55, Executive Order 11988]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project location is not on the 100 or 500 year floodplain.  FIRMette found in Appendix.  Map panel number:  #######

	10. Historic Preservation

[36 CFR 800]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Each building as it is identified will be submitted for SHPO consultation.   No rehabilitation will occur on the houses prior to conclusion of SHPO consultation.   Due to the nature of the activity, the Tribes were not consulted.  The “when to consult tribes” memo are located in the appendix.

	11. Noise Control

[24 CFR 51B]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is downtown revitalizations of business which is not considered a noise sensitive use.  Therefore, this policy does not apply to this activity and is exempt from review under this regulation

	12. Water Quality (Sole Source Aquifers)

[40 CFR 149]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is NOT located within area of an EPA-designated sole source aquifer.  Map found in appendix and here: http://www.epa.gov/safewater/sourcewater/pubs/qrg_ssamap_reg7.pdf

	13. Wetland Protection

[24 CFR 55, Executive Order 11990]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is downtown revitalizations of business facades and the footprint of the building will not be expanded.  Since no new construction will occur, this activity is exempt from review under this executive order.  

	14. Wild and Scenic Rivers 

[36 CFR 297]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is downtown revitalizations of business facades and the footprint or vertical dimensions of the building will not be expanded.   Therefore, this activity is exempt from review under this regulation.  


DETERMINATION (check one):

 FORMCHECKBOX 

COMPLIANCE IS MET.  The project is in compliance with aforementioned authorities and regulations, as documented above.

 FORMCHECKBOX 

ACTION REQUIRED.  The project will be compliant with the aforementioned authorities and regulations, provided further action is taken.  The action is a condition of the environmental review and is described below.  (An additional compliance action may include obtaining a license or permit from a state, federal, or local agency, or completing a certain remediation or mitigation measure.)

Required Condition(s):


__________________________________________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________________________

PREPARER

PREPARER SIGNATURE: ________________________________________________DATE:      ____________
PREPARER NAME & TITLE:      ________________________________________________________________

RESPONSIBLE ENTITY APPROVING OFFICIAL

SIGNATURE: __

 DATE:       
______           
APPROVING OFFICIAL NAME & TITLE:      ____________________   

WATER & SEWER

Use this worksheet for projects listed under 24 CFR §58.35 (a) Categorically Excluded subject to 58.5 

Statutory Checklist

24 CFR §58.5 – NEPA related federal statues and authorities
Recipient Name:       
CDBG Contract Number:        
An “ERR Determination” form should be provided as a cover to this checklist.  

This checklist is a component of the Environmental Review Record (ERR) [§58.38].  Supplement the ERR, as appropriate, with photographs, site plans, maps, narrative and other information that describe the project. 

DIRECTIONS – For each authority, check one of the appropriate boxes under “Status.” 

“A box” The project is in compliance, either because: (1) the nature of the project does not implicate the authority under consideration, or (2) supporting information documents that project compliance has been achieved.  In either case, information must be provided as to WHY the authority is not implicated, or HOW compliance is met;  OR
“B box” The project requires an additional compliance step or action, including but not limited to consultation with or approval from an oversight agency, performance of a study or analysis, completion of remediation or mitigation measure, or obtaining of license or permit. 

IMPORTANT:  Compliance documentation consists of verifiable source documents and/or relevant base data.  Appropriate documentation must be provided for each law or authority.  Documents may be incorporated by reference into the ERR provided that each source document is identified and available for inspection by interested parties.  Proprietary material and studies that are not otherwise generally available for public review shall be included in the ERR.  Refer to HUD guidance for more information.

Statute, Authority, Executive 

Order, Regulation or Policy
STATUS

cited at 24 CFR §58.5        
A
B


Compliance Documentation

	1. Air Quality

[Clean Air Act  sections 176(c) & (d), and 40 CFR 6, 51, 93]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is NOT located in an EPA-designated non-attainment area or maintenance area for one or more of six “criteria pollutants,” called National Ambient Air Quality Standards (NAAQS).  Map documentation included in Appendix and can be found at:  http://www.epa.gov/oaqps001/greenbk/mapnmpoll.html 

	2. Airport Hazards 

(Clear Zones and Accident Potential Zones)  [24 CFR 51D]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is NOT located within 2,500 feet of the end of a civil airport runway or 15,000 feet of the end of a military airfield runway.  HUD policy is to promote compatible land uses in RCZ/CZ/APZ.

OR

Project is located within 2,500 feet of the end of a civil airport runway.  Airport layout plan obtained and project is not within the RCZ/RPZ.  NPIAS list checked at http://www.faa.gov/airports/planning_capacity/npias/reports/. Airport layout plan obtained and project is not within the RCZ/RPZ.  Layout Plan in Appendix.
OR  

Project is 15,000 feet of the end of a military airfield runway. HUD policy is to promote compatible land uses in CZ/APZ.  An AICUZ study was obtained from the military airfield and the project is not within the APZ.  Map in Appendix.

	3.  Coastal Zone Management

[Coastal Zone Management Act sections 307(c) & (d)]
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	No coastal zone management programs exist in the states of HUD Region VII, as established by Nat’l Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration, Office of Ocean and Coastal Resource Management (http://coastalmanagement.noaa.gov/mystate/welcome.html)

	4.  Contamination and Toxic Substances

[24 CFR 58.5(i)(2)]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project location will not be affected by any contaminated or Toxic substances.  A field inspection, land use search, and review of environmental compliance were conducted using the All sites in proximity were in compliance. EPA EnviroMapper:

http://www.epa.gov/emefdata/em4ef.home. All sites in proximity were in compliance.  IDNR contaminated sites database also searched:  https://programs.iowadnr.gov/contaminatedsites/pages/search.aspx No sites were discovered in vicinity of the project location and no tanks were registered on the site.  IDNR storage tank database was searched:  https://programs.iowadnr.gov/tanks/pages/advanced.aspx.  No leaking sites were discovered in vicinity of the project location and no tanks were registered on the site. 

	5.  Endangered Species

[50 CFR 402]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project will not affect any Federally listed endangered or threatened species or its habitat because the project location does not have habitat suitable for the listed species.  Species list and habitat information can be found for Iowa by county at:  http://www.fws.gov/Midwest/Endangered/LISTS/iowa_cty.html.  A list of species in the project location county is in the appendix

	6.  Environmental Justice
[Executive Order 12898]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project site or neighborhood does not suffers from adverse health or environmental effects which disproportionately impact a minority or low-income population relative to the community at large.   Project will assist low to moderate income person’s for a better quality of life.  See census statistics in the appendix and here:  http://factfinder2.census.gov/faces/nav/jsf/pages/index.xhtml

	7.  Explosive and Flammable Operations

[24 CFR 51C]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Visual search of the area around the project revealed that the project is NOT located within sight of or in proximity to a above ground storage tanks or facilities that stores, handles or processes chemicals or petrochemicals of an explosive or flammable nature, such as liquid propane, gasoline or other above-ground storage tanks.  

	8. Farmland Protection 

[7 CFR 658]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is NOT located in area that includes prime farmland, unique farmland, or land of statewide or local importance.  Map and description can be found in the appendix and here:  http://websoilsurvey.nrcs.usda.gov/app/ 

OR

Project location will be used for a water storage 

OR

Project location already has a structure on it, which will be rehabilitated as part of the funded project activity.

	9. Floodplain Management

[24 CFR 55, Executive Order 11988]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project location is not on the 100 or 500 year floodplain.  FIRMette found in Appendix.  Map panel number:  #######

	10. Historic Preservation

[36 CFR 800]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	SHPO consulted concluded on #/##/##.  SHPO agreed with the the “no historic properties effected” finding.  List of tribes interested in the project county are located here:  http://egis.hud.gov/tdat/Tribal.aspx Tribes consulted on #/##/##.   Letters to the tribes and SHPO consultation letters located in the appendix.

OR

SHPO consulted concluded on #/##/##.  SHPO agreed with the “no historic properties effected” finding.  Due to the nature of the activity, the Tribes were not consulted.  #/##/##.   The “when to consult tribes” memo and SHPO letter located in the appendix.

	11. Noise Control

[24 CFR 51B]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project location is NOT within1,000 feet of major/busy road, 3,000 feet of railway, or 15 miles of airport (civil or military).

OR

Project activity is not residential in nature nor a noise sensitive use (day care center, hospital, or community center)

	12. Water Quality (Sole Source Aquifers)

[40 CFR 149]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is NOT located within area of an EPA-designated sole source aquifer.  Map found in appendix and here: http://www.epa.gov/safewater/sourcewater/pubs/qrg_ssamap_reg7.pdf

	13. Wetland Protection

[24 CFR 55, Executive Order 11990]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is NOT located within, or has impact upon, a wetland.   Map found in appendix and here: http://www.fws.gov/wetlands/data/Mapper.html

	14. Wild and Scenic Rivers 

[36 CFR 297]


	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Project is NOT located within one (1) mile of a designated Wild & Scenic River, or river being studied as a potential component of the Wild & Scenic River system. Iowa does not have any designated rivers, but does have 1 study river (1972: upper Iowa: 80 miles.  Preservation by state recommended) and 7 potential rivers listed in the NRI (Sections of the Boone River, Cedar River, Maquoketa, Middle Raccoon River, Turkey River, Upper Iowa River, Wapsipinicon, Yellow River).




DETERMINATION (check one):

 FORMCHECKBOX 

COMPLIANCE IS MET.  The project is in compliance with aforementioned authorities and regulations, as documented above.

 FORMCHECKBOX 

ACTION REQUIRED.  The project will be compliant with the aforementioned authorities and regulations, provided further action is taken.  The action is a condition of the environmental review and is described below.  (An additional compliance action may include obtaining a license or permit from a state, federal, or local agency, or completing a certain remediation or mitigation measure.)


Required Condition(s):


__________________________________________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________________________
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PREPARER SIGNATURE: ________________________________________________DATE:      ____________
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